

WULFF GROUP PLC STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE

September 28, 2016 at 9.00 A.M.

ELINA RAHKONEN NAMED WULFF GROUP PLC'S INTERIM CEO

Wulff Group Plc's Board of Directors have appointed CFO Elina Rahkonen as the interim CEO of Wulff Group Plc beginning on October 1st, 2016. The current CEO Topi Ruuska will step down from his position on September 30th, 2016 as previously announced. Wulff Group Plc is looking for a new permanent CEO.

In Helsinki on September 28th, 2016

WULFF GROUP PLC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Further information: Chairman of the Board of Directors Heikki Vienola tel. +358 300 870 414 or mobile: +358 50 65 110 e-mail: heikki.vienola@wulff.fi

DISTRIBUTION Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Key media www.wulff-group.com

Wulff Group Plc is an increasingly international listed company as well as the most significant Nordic player in office supplies and an industry pioneer. The company's product and service range is the most comprehensive in the industry: Wulff sells and markets office supplies, facility management products, IT supplies as well as ergonomics and first aid products. In addition, Wulff provides LED lights and lighting solutions and innovative products for worksites. Customers can also acquire international fair services from Wulff. In addition to Finland, Wulff operates in Sweden, Norway and Denmark. The customers are personally served by approx. 200 business-to-business sales professionals and also at Wulff's stores in Helsinki, Turku and Lahti. In addition to versatile customer specific services, the Group serves its customers online with the webstore Wulff.fi.